TO THE STATE CATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (231).

Section 1. That the Public Transportation Department is authorized to enter into
an amendment to Transfer of Responsibilities Agreement with the Department of
Transportation and Public Facilities, State of Alaska, for a sum not to exceed Fifteen
Thousand dollars ($15,000) for the Municipal Share-A-Ride Program.

Section 2 That these funds are appropriated to the State Categorical Grants Fund
(231

Section 3.
approval.

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and

PASSED ~ APPROYED by the Anchorage Municipal Assembly this